Bank Audi

P.O. Box 11-2560 Beirut - Lebanon Phone: +961 1 994 000 bankaudi.com.lb

بيان صحافي صادر عن بنك عوده بيروت في 2019/11/23

دأبت بعض الجهات المغرضة، في الفترة الأخيرة، على إطلاق اكاذيب وافتراءات غير صحيحة إطلاقا تتعلق بعمل بنك عوده ورئيس مجلس ادارته السيد سمير حنا.

يهم بنك عوده ومجلس ادارته ان ينفيا نفيا قاطعا كل تلك الأكاذيب، التي تم تداولها في بعض وسائل الاعلام والتواصل الاجتماعي بشكل متعمد وممنهج، مع التأكيد على التزام البنك التام بالقواعد القانونية المصرفية، كما بقواعد الحوكمة السليمة، وان أعماله تخضع بشكل دائم لرقابة مصرف لبنان ولجنة الرقابة على المصارف. وكل كلام مخالف هو فقط محض اختلاق لغايات مشبوهة يقصد بها الإضرار بالاقتصاد الوطني والقطاع المصرفي في هذه الظروف الدقيقة التي يمر بها الوطن.

Press Release Issued by Bank Audi

Beirut, 23rd November, 2019

A number of malicious sources have recently been spreading lies and defamations on Bank Audi and on its Chairman and Group CEO Mr. Samir Hanna.

Bank Audi, and its Board of Directors, categorically deny all such lies that have been deliberately and methodically circulating in some media and on social media channels.

Bank Audi is keen, once again, to reiterate its unwavering commitment to applicable banking laws and regulations, and to sound governance, under the oversight of the Central Bank of Lebanon and of the Lebanese Banking Control Commission. Any claims to the contrary are pure fabrications done for suspicious purposes and intended to harm the national economy and the banking sector, in the challenging times Lebanon is now going through.